for white/private label customers and for its in-house brand Pure Factors, through its FDA-registered wholly owned subsidiary Pure Solutions, Inc., housed in a state-
of-the-art 25,000 square foot facility in Tampa Florida. Pursuant to the Agreement, Full Alliance Group acquired all the outstanding shares of Bio Lab Naturals, Inc., in
exchange for Twenty-five million (25,000,000) Class C Preferred Shares and Thirty-four million one hundred and thirty-six thousand nine hundred and ten (34,136,910)
Class D Preferred shares, after the exchange, Full Alliance Group owns one hundred (100%) percent of Bio Lab Naturals common stock, and Bio Lab Naturals became a
wholly-owned subsidiary of Full Alliance Group.
 
On January 22, 2023, a Special Meeting of the Shareholders of Full Alliance Group, Inc., voted and re-elected Ryan Gresham to the Board of Directors, Rudy Kiste was

[...]

for white/private label customers and for its in-house brand Pure Factors, through its FDA-registered wholly owned subsidiary Pure Solutions, Inc., housed in a state-
of-the-art 25,000 square foot facility in Tampa Florida. Pursuant to the Agreement, Full Alliance Group acquired all the outstanding shares of Bio Lab Naturals, Inc., in
exchange for Twenty-five million (25,000,000) Class C Preferred Shares and Thirty-four million one hundred and thirty-six thousand nine hundred and ten (34,136,910)
Class D Preferred shares, after the exchange, Full Alliance Group owns one hundred (100%) percent of Bio Lab Naturals common stock, and Bio Lab Naturals became a
wholly-owned subsidiary of Full Alliance Group.
 
On February 24, 2023, the Company filed with the Nevada Secretary of State it’s amendment to its articles of incorporation to increase the authorized common and

[...]

On April 24, 2023, Full Alliance Group, Inc., trading symbol “FAGI” ("the Company") entered into an Agreement and Plan of Merger with Dynamaxx International, LTD.,
a Texas company. According to the terms of the Agreement, Full Alliance Group acquired all the outstanding shares of Dynamaxx International, LTD., in exchange for
Eleven million (11,000,000) Class E Preferred Shares, a three hundred thousand dollar ($300,000) promissory note with an accrued interest rate of 5% annually, due and
payable three years from the Effective Date of the Agreement and the current Chief Executive Officer of Dynamaxx International, Jay Archer, will enter into an